[y

L - BN - A D - S 7 B

[S T ST S I SR e i v e o e e
W N = S O\ 0 NN R W N s O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 2001 Bureaun of Indian Affairs Budgets)

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-443
WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’odham Nation has historically contracted certain functions from the
Bureau of Indian Affairs; and
WHEREAS, thelLegislative Councilhasapproved Resolution No.2000-284 granting the Execative
authorization to submitthe Annual Funding Agreementand contractamendmentto
the Indian Self Determination Act Master contract, and conduct negotiations; and
WHEREAS, theExecutive Branchrequiresanthoritytoexpendforthefollowing programssabject
to Congressional appropriation or Continuning Resolution:
A. Economic Development (Credit & Finance) - $226,910.00 + $39,482.34 (Est. IDC)

B. Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) - $56,635.91 + $5,732.56 (Est.
IDC)

Higher Education Scholarships - $706,437.00 + $10,765.72 (Est. IDC)

johnson O’Malley - $149,658.00 + $23,279.00 (Est. IDC)

General Law Enforcement Services - $3,074,021.99 + $534,879.83 (Est. IDC)
Judicial Services - $275,058.00 + $47,860.00 (Est. IDC)

Employment Assistance - $319,423.00 + $10,665.00 (Est. IDC)

E e mmEE O

Water Resources - $113,778.00
Agriculture Extension - $83,338.00 + $14,500.81 (Est. IDC)

i
.

Social Services/Family Assistance - $2,305,858.00 + $135,505.00 (Est. IDC)
. Children’'s Home - $728,790.40 + $126,809.53 (Est. IDC)

Adult Group - $338,506.60 + $58,900.15 (Est. IDC)

M. Family Preservation - $105,061.00 + $18,280.61 (Est. IDC)

N. wildland Fire Management - $208,000.00 + $36,192.00 (Est. IDC)

RO

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Executive Branch is authorized to expend funds for
the programs listed herein above in the amounts indicated.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilonthe 27TH. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2000 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0£2,165.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1_(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



http:536.192.00
http:5208,000.00
http:518,280.61
http:510;,061.00
http:5338.;06.60
http:5728,790.40
http:513;.;0;.00
http:52,30;.8;8.00
http:514.;00.81
http:583.338.00
http:5113.778.00
http:510,66;.00
http:5319,423.00
http:547,860.00
http:527;,0;8.00
http:5;34.879.83
http:53.074.021.99
http:523.279.00
http:5149.6;8.00
http:510.76;.72
http:5706.437.00
http:5;6.63;.91
http:539.482.34
http:5226.910.00

OO0 IO\ R W=

&gwwwuwwwumuNNNNNNNNNNHmr-nb-iHhﬂr—tr—l[-b-\
ek OO NI b U e OO b W e OO I R W =S

SR&ES

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-443
(FY 2001 Bureau of Indian Affairs Budgets)

Page 2 of2
TOHONO O ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
A — 7 vm/,
"%Mgislaﬁve Chairman </
3 2 *
day of (/?%/L , 20 o7/
ATTEST

I Fer—fr

]ulianna Saraficlo, Acting Leéislatlve Secretary

dayof %DW. 20 X

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the _ < day of @/ oo , 20 27 at /O Y0 o'clock, _[° M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

—
/'%is/ﬁamonffegislaﬁve Chairman

[ V] APPROVED on theg day of WO“J ,20 00

ll [ ] DISAPPROVED

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 0 3 day of
ﬁ W ,20 o0 , at D"&f o'clock, £ M.
: i Pt
W%. / e A/V‘/

]uli:mna Saraficio, Acting I.egislativ"é Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 2000-443
ACTION:  FY 2001 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS BUDGETS
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2000

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VYOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X X
171.8 (Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X
{Nicholas Jose)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X
( )
372.7 2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X X
1334 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7
( ) : X
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X
165.9 2 g)ENNIS RA)AMON
) ( ) 82.95 X
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X
286.5 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X
(Edward N. Kisto)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 (Louis Johnson)
2. ALEX ]. RAMON 104.8 x
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X
156.8 (Alex Antone)
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X
128.1 ( )
2. GLLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X
160.0 ( )
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X X
158.1 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X
{Susan Sam)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X
222.6 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
TOTAL 2,165.5 2,165.5 -0- =0 [03]

**PASSED VOTES



